KD.	-7-31-48	08-07-1	909			
Form I 1-31-9	PTO-1894 92			EET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark (	
	To the Honorable Commission	1007883	iO-i		al documents or copy to	
	Name of conveying party(ies): The Lane Company, Incorporated	1007080	2. 190	.ddress of recei	ving party( <del>lea)</del> :	
i i	☐ Individuals ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Virginia ☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Add	Address:  ress: <u>130 Libe</u>  v York State:		6
	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies			s) citízenship		man et papakanakka i i Mart (p. 1662) daire e e e e e e e
	Nature of convey⊲nce:  ☐ Assignment ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Other  ution Date: July 14, 1998	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Associatio ☐ General Pa ☐ Limited Pa ☑ Corporatio ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not designation is art (Designations mu	n irtnership rtnership n- State: New Y domiciled in the U ached: st be a separate do	fork  Inited States, a domestic in  Yes  □ Yes  Decument from Assignment	epresentative
4. /	Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		istration No.(s)\	tached?	55 M NO
	Frademark Application No.(s)		2,118,339			
		Additional numbers atta	ched? 🛛 Yes	□ No		
(	Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly V. Miller	correspondence concerning	6. Total numi involved	ber of application	ns and registrations	4
-			⊠ Enclose	ed zed to be charge	ed to deposit account, in	
Stree	t Address: 1155 Avenue of the Am	ericas	8. Deposit ad	count number:		At a Marie M
City:	New York State: N		The second secon	plicate copy of t	his page if paying by de	eposit account)
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be document. nberly V. Miller	lief, the foregoing information i	Ky 1.1	and any attache	d copy is a true copy o	f the original
	Name of Person Signin	g	•	nature al number of pag	es comprising cover she	Date eet: []
ON	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	And the second s				
M		th required cover sheet info	ech this portion ormation to:	2118339 40.00 UP	75.00 UP	116339 -46.00 00
ind sh Pk	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. ablic burden reporting for this soluting time for reviewing the eet. Send comments regarding (2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	. 20231  ample cover sheet is estim document and gathering the this burden estimate to the	ne data needed, U.S. Patent and	e about (a) min and controlled d Trademark O	nutes per docement ing and reviewing the ffice, Office of Inform	he same e cover matios Systems,
		Openstal del 1965 de 2000 de septembro de servicio de company de 1940 de 1960 de 1960 de 1960 de 1960 de 1960 d			a 2 -	#85 H

## SCHEDULE A

## The Lane Company, Incorporated

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ACTION LANE COMFORT SHOWCASE	2.118,339	December 2, 1997
THE NEW TRADITION	2 081,174	July 22, 1997

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Serial Number	Application Filing Date
CEDAR BOUTIQUE	75/338,611	August 11, 1997
EXCURSIONS ADVENTURES BEGIN AT HOME	75/299,647	May 28, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0332 GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, The Lane Company, Incorporated, a Virginia corporation (the

"Grantor") with principal offices at East Franklin Avenue, P.O. Box 151, Altavista, Virginia

24517, hereby grants to Bankers Trust Company, a New York banking corporation, as Collateral

Agent, with principal offices at 130 Liberty Street, New York, New York 10006 (the "Grantee").

a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States

trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to the United

States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with

(iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and

products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are

associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of

any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory

performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the

Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from

time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of November 17, 1994, as amended and

restated as of December 29, 1995, as further amended and restated as of September 6, 1996, as

further amended and restated as of June 27, 1997 and as further amended and restated as of July

14, 1998 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the

Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall, upon such

satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing

the security interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Grant of Security Interest.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0333

This Grant of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the  $\frac{14^{13}}{199}$  day of  $\frac{1}{199}$ ,  $\frac{1}{199}$ .

THE LANE COMPANY, INCORPORATED.,

Grantor

Name:

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent, Grantee

Missouri	
STATE OF NEW YORK	)
St. Louis	) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On this 14th day of July 199 before me personally came <u>David Howard</u>, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is <u>Vice fresident</u> of <u>The Lane (angung Inaqualid</u> that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

AOBERT LEE AMBILE \* DTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MISSIDE OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY - NO COMMISSION EYP - NG 22 - 75

STATE OF NEW YORK )
<b>) s</b> 8.3
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this 27 day of 50/2, 199 Spefore me personally came
who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is
Sames Keilly who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is  Vice President of Bankers Trust Company, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing
Grant of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the
Board of Directors of said corporation.
Notary Public
ADAM A. MONIZ  Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MO6009193  Oualified niNew York County mission Expires June 22, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0336

newyork 280810 v.! [670ng911 DOR.]
RECORDED: 07/31/1998